
r

Section 21
Minnesota Statutes - Chapter 214

Topic

Policy and regulation
Evidence in support of regulation
Definitions
Public member, defined
Standardized tests
Services
Coordination with board of teaching
Fees to recover expenditures
Fees; license renewals
Reports
Fiscal year
Membership; compensation; removal; vacancies
Complaint, investigation, and hearing
Child support; suspension of license
Health-related licensing boards; complaint, investigation, and hearing
Health-related licensing boards; determinations regarding disqualifications for maltreatment
Additional remedy
Continuing education
Human services occupations

. Commissioner cease and desist authority and penalty for violation
Trade regulation
Data collection; health care provider tax

Section

214.001
214.002
214.01
214.02
214.03
214.04
214.045
214.055
214.06
214.07
214.08
214.09
214.10
214.101
214.103
214.04
214.11
214.12
214.13
214.131
214.5
214.16

Chapter 214 contains provisions that apply to all the health-related licensing boards. The chapter
includes the provisions relating to the HIV, HBV. and HCV Prevention Program, and to the Health
Professionals Services Program. Below is a list of all sections of the chapter.

214.17 HIV, HBV, and HCV prevention program; purpose and scope
214.18. Definitions
214.19 Reporting obligations
214.20 Grounds for disciplinary or restrictive action
214.21 Temporary suspension
214.22 Notice; action
214.23 Monitoring
214.24 Inspection of practice
214.25 Data privacy

214.28
214.29
214.31
214.32

214.33
214.34
214.35
214.36
214.37

Diversion program
Program required
Authority
Program management, services, participant costs, eligibility, completions, voluntary termination
and discharge
Reporting
Immunity
Classification of data
Board participation
Rulemaking
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Licensing Boards in General (Chapter 214)
HIV, HBV, and HCV Prevention Program
Health Professionals Services Program

Alcohol and Drug Counselor Licensing Program
Office of Mental Health Practice
Office of Unlicensed Complementary and Alternative Health Care Practice

Statutes Board or Program

Section 22
Minnesota Statutes - Authority for Board or Program

148.02 Chiropractic
150A.02 Dentistry
148.622 Dietetics and Nutrition Practice
148B.30 Marriage and Family Therapy
147.01 Medical Practice
148.181 Nursing
144A.19 Nursing Home Administrators
148.52 Optometry
151.02 Pharmacy
148.67 Physical Therapy
153.02 Podiatric Medicine
148390 Psychology
148B.19 Social Work
156.01 Veterinary Medicine

214.001 to 214.37
214.17to214.25
214.29 to 214.37

148C.02
148B.61
146A.02
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Minnesota Statutes - Authority for Board or Program

Statutes Board or Program
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148.02 Chiropractic
150A02 Dentistry
148.622 Dietetics and Nutrition Practice
148B.30 Marriage and Family Therapy
147.01 Medical Practice
148.181 Nursing
144A19 Nursing Home Administrators
148.52 Optometry
151.02 Pharmacy
148.67 Physical Therapy
153.02 Podiatric Medicine
148390 Psychology
1488.19 Social Work
156.01 Veterinary Medicine

214.001 to 214.37 Licensing Boards in General (Chapter 214)
214.17 to 214.25 HIV, HBV, and HCV Prevention Program
214.29 to 214.37 Health Professionals Services Program
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148C.02 Alcohol and Drug Counselor Licensing Program
148B.61 Office of Mental Health Practice
146A02 Office of Unlicensed Complementary and Alternative Health Care Practice
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