This document is made available electronically by the Minnesota Legislative Reference Library as part of an ongoing digital archiving project. http://www.leg.state.mn.us/lrl/lrl.asp

Section 21 Minnesota Statutes – Chapter 214

Chapter 214 contains provisions that apply to all the health-related licensing boards. The chapter includes the provisions relating to the HIV, HBV, and HCV Prevention Program, and to the Health Professionals Services Program. Below is a list of all sections of the chapter.

Section	Topic	
General		
214.001 214.002 214.01 214.02 214.03 214.04 214.045 214.055 214.06 214.07 214.08 214.09 214.10 214.101 214.103 214.04 214.11 214.13 214.13 214.13 214.13	Policy and regulation Evidence in support of regulation Definitions Public member, defined Standardized tests Services Coordination with board of teaching Fees to recover expenditures Fees; license renewals Reports Fiscal year Membership; compensation; removal; vacancies Complaint, investigation, and hearing Child support; suspension of license Health-related licensing boards; complaint, investigation, and hearing Health-related licensing boards; determinations regarding disqualifications for maltreatment Additional remedy Continuing education Human services occupations Commissioner cease and desist authority and penalty for violation Trade regulation Data collection; health care provider tax	
HIV, HBV,	and HCV Prevention Program	
214.17 214.18 214.19 214.20 214.21 214.22 214.23 214.24 214.25	HIV, HBV, and HCV prevention program; purpose and scope Definitions Reporting obligations Grounds for disciplinary or restrictive action Temporary suspension Notice; action Monitoring Inspection of practice Data privacy	
Health	Professionals Services Program	
214.28 214.29 214.31 214.32 214.33 214.34 214.35 214.36 214.37	Diversion program Program required Authority Program management, services, participant costs, eligibility, completions, voluntary termination and discharge Reporting Immunity Classification of data Board participation Rulemaking	

Section 22 Minnesota Statutes – Authority for Board or Program

Independent	
	Boards
48.02	Chiropractic
50A.02	Dentistry
48.622	Dietetics and Nutrition Practice
48B.30	Marriage and Family Therapy
47.01	Medical Practice
48.181	Nursing
44A.19	Nursing Home Administrators
48.52	Optometry
51.02	Pharmacy
48.67	Physical Therapy
53.02	Podiatric Medicine
48390	Psychology
48B.19	Social Work
56.01	Veterinary Medicine
	Licensing Boards in General (Chapter 214)
	HIV, HBV, and HCV Prevention Program
14.29 to 214.37	Health Professionals Services Program
Department	of Health
48C.02	Alcohol and Drug Counselor Licensing Program
	Office of Mental Health Practice
46A.02	Office of Unlicensed Complementary and Alternative Health Care Practice

Section 22 Minnesota Statutes – Authority for Board or Program

Statutes	Board or Program	
Independent	Boards	
148.02	Chiropractic	
150A.02	Dentistry	
148.622	Dietetics and Nutrition Practice	
148B.30	Marriage and Family Therapy	
147.01	Medical Practice	
148.181	Nursing	
144A.19	Nursing Home Administrators	
148.52	Optometry	
151.02	Pharmacy	
148.67	Physical Therapy	
153.02	Podiatric Medicine	
148390	Psychology	
148B.19	Social Work	
156.01	Veterinary Medicine	
214.001 to 214.37	Licensing Boards in General (Chapter 214)	
214.17 to 214.25	HIV, HBV, and HCV Prevention Program	
214.29 to 214.37	Health Professionals Services Program	
Department	of Health	
148C.02	Alcohol and Drug Counselor Licensing Program	
148B.61	Office of Mental Health Practice	
146A.02	Office of Unlicensed Complementary and Alternative Health Care Practice	